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STRATEGIES FOR EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF SBM (G) II


713. SHRI MUKUL BALKRISHNA WASNIK:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen)-II [SBM (G)-II] focuses on sustainability of Open Defecation Free (ODF) status and Solid and Liquid Waste Management in rural areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details of the Mission including the goals set and the actual performance on all the parameters of the scheme, State-wise; and

(c) the strategies adopted by Government for effective implementation of the scheme in States that have been slow in making progress and the timeframe for fulfilling the objectives of the Mission?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI V. SOMANNA)


(a)   Yes Sir.


(b) The goal of Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)] Phase-II is to sustain the Open Defecation Free (ODF) status of villages and to cover all villages with Solid Waste Management (SWM), Liquid Waste Management (LWM) and visually clean by 2024-25 to make them from ODF to ODF Plus Model. The State/UT-wise details of Open Defecation Free (ODF) Plus Model villages is at Annexure-I.


(c) Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation is continuously pursuing with the States/UTs and supporting them so that implementation of the programme can be speeded up at ground level. Regular review meetings, technical workshops with the States/UTs are being conducted.

The field visits are also undertaken by the Ministry’s officers to review the programme at ground level and to know the issues being faced by the State/UT in implementation of the programme.


*****
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Annexure I


Statement referred to in part (b) of the reply to Rajya Sabha Un-starred Question No.713 for reply on 29.7.2024


Sr. No. State/UT Total villages
No. of ODF Plus Model

villages

1 A & N Islands 280 210

2 Andhra Pradesh 15993 830

3 Arunachal Pradesh 5133 611

4 Assam 25518 8328

5 Bihar 37021 13980

6 Chhattisgarh 19639 8458

7
D & N Haveli and

Daman & Diu
94 94

8 Goa 373 174

9 Gujarat 17979 10789

10 Haryana 6618 1656

11 Himachal Pradesh 17643 3790

12 Jammu & Kashmir 6126 5735

13 Jharkhand 29661 1691

14 Karnataka 26798 2703

15 Kerala 1426 1362

16 Ladakh 240 67

17 Lakshadweep 10 10

18 Madhya Pradesh 50812 38657

19 Maharashtra 40442 17300

20 Manipur 2526 25

21 Meghalaya 6478 336

22 Mizoram 637 525

23 Nagaland 1425 353

24 Odisha 46932 21267

25 Puducherry 91 37

26 Punjab 12032 299

27 Rajasthan 43491 22703

28 Sikkim 400 396

29 Tamil Nadu 11734 4646

30 Telangana 9871 8379

31 Tripura 765 553

32 Uttar Pradesh 96433 34173

33 Uttarakhand 15000 8388

34 West Bengal 38193 8688

Total 587814 227213
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